
EXPENDITURE APPROVAL LIST 12/31/2012 1/11/2013-

1/11/2013 City of St. Charles

PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

      114 DG HARDWARE

         72673  11.05 01/10/2013 52851/F MISC SUPPLIES PUBLIC SERVICES

         71945  7.19 01/03/2013 53054/F NOZZLE HOSE

 18.24DG HARDWARE Total

      115 FOX VALLEY VENTURES LLC

         74252  79.08 01/10/2013 8298/1 INVENTORY ITEMS

         74252  79.08 01/10/2013 8298/1 INVENTORY ITEMS

         74252 -79.08 01/10/2013 8298/1 INVENTORY ITEMS

         74252 -79.08 01/10/2013 8298/1 INVENTORY ITEMS

 0.00FOX VALLEY VENTURES LLC Total

      128 HARDER HELSLEY ROCKFORD

         73995  60.10 01/03/2013 R080497A INVENTORY ITEMS

 60.10HARDER HELSLEY ROCKFORD Total

      139 AFLAC

 1,361.00 01/11/2013 PR20130111_139 PR 20130111 deductions

 1,361.00AFLAC Total

      145 AIR ONE EQUIPMENT INC

         74160  252.00 01/03/2013 84667 ONE LITER BOTTLES

 252.00AIR ONE EQUIPMENT INC Total

      159 ALFRED BENESCH AND COMPANY

         66121  4,550.50 01/03/2013 58786 RGB SERVICES THRU 12-9-12

         68107  63,879.90 01/03/2013 58933 RGB PROJECT NOV 25 2012

 68,430.40ALFRED BENESCH AND COMPANY Total

      176 ALMETEK INDUSTRIES INC

         74101  121.13 01/03/2013 192476 INVENTORY ITEMS

 121.13ALMETEK INDUSTRIES INC Total

      177 AL PIEMONTE CADILLAC INC

         74243  657.45 01/10/2013 CHCH127645 MISC SUPPLIES REPAIR

 657.45AL PIEMONTE CADILLAC INC Total
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

      209 AMERICAN PUBLIC POWER ASSOC

 245.00 01/10/2013 031113 LEGISLATIVE RALLY BRUHL

 245.00AMERICAN PUBLIC POWER ASSOC Total

      227 NICHOLAS ANSON

 132.70 01/03/2013 010213 TRAVEL EXPENSE

 132.70NICHOLAS ANSON Total

      233 AMERICAN PLANNING ASSOCIATION

 425.00 01/10/2013 066589-12114 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL CAISTON

 630.00 01/10/2013 083724-12114 APA MBRSHP-ILCHPTR-AICP-NWSLTR

 1,055.00AMERICAN PLANNING ASSOCIATION Total

      249 ARCHITECTURAL CAST STONE

         74345  4,151.00 01/10/2013 1212-2257 IDOT RGB CONTRACT

 4,151.00ARCHITECTURAL CAST STONE Total

      252 MARK ARENSMEIER

 198.87 01/03/2013 123112 HOTEL REIMBURSEMENT

 198.87MARK ARENSMEIER Total

      272 ASK ENTERPRISES & SON INC

         73997  49.50 01/03/2013 22394 INVENTORY ITEMS

 49.50ASK ENTERPRISES & SON INC Total

      282 ASSOCIATED TECHNICAL SERV LTD

         71804  857.75 01/11/2013 23098 SVC 3945 OHIO AVE

         71804  666.50 01/11/2013 23121 SVC 319 RUTH AVE

 1,524.25ASSOCIATED TECHNICAL SERV LTD Total

      285 AT&T

 1,116.17 01/03/2013 6969049105 MONTHLY BILLING

 1,116.17AT&T Total

      293 AUTOGLASS SPECIALTIES INC

         74083  59.00 01/10/2013 3051912 WINDSHIELD REPAIR RO46678

 59.00AUTOGLASS SPECIALTIES INC Total

      298 AWARDS CONCEPTS

         71927  401.62 01/11/2013 I0268853 N MCMANUS

         71927  48.71 01/11/2013 I0268856 C MURPHY
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

         71927  43.79 01/11/2013 I0268858 D FRYE

 494.12AWARDS CONCEPTS Total

      300 AMERICAN WATER WORKS ASSOC

 187.00 01/03/2013 7000586539 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP DUES

 187.00AMERICAN WATER WORKS ASSOC Total

      305 BADGER METER INC

         74103  131.34 01/03/2013 96609601 INVENTORY ITEMS

         74104  4,219.64 01/10/2013 96610002 INVENTORY ITEMS

 4,350.98BADGER METER INC Total

      324 ERIC BAUWENS

 13.80 01/10/2013 011113 PER DIEM 1-11-13

 13.80ERIC BAUWENS Total

      338 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL

         74236  85.06 01/10/2013 9011187718 CARBON DIOXIDE EXCHANGE

 85.06AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL Total

      362 BLACKMESH INC

 5,400.00 01/10/2013 1122-14606 MANAGED VPS JAN13 - JAN14

 5,400.00BLACKMESH INC Total

      366 B & L LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS

         72320  650.00 01/03/2013 21620 1529 RONZHEIMER AVE

         72320  1,075.00 01/03/2013 21622 KENSINGTON & MEADOW

         72320  540.00 01/03/2013 21623 702 DERBY COURSE

         72320  675.00 01/03/2013 21624 FOX CHASE & AINTREE

         72320  510.00 01/03/2013 21625 607 MARION AVE

         72320  600.00 01/03/2013 21626 2325 FIARFAX RD

         72320  250.00 01/10/2013 21629 CITY HALL SERVICE

 4,300.00B & L LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS Total

      442 CLIFF CARRIGNAN

 35.00 01/03/2013 123112 JANUARY INTERNET BILLING

 35.00CLIFF CARRIGNAN Total

      491 CHADS TOWING & RECOVERY INC

         71962  140.00 01/10/2013 42060 TOWING POLICE DEPT
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 140.00CHADS TOWING & RECOVERY INC Total

      512 NORTHWEST NEWS GROUP

         72155  179.60 01/11/2013 130061-1212 CERT OF PUBLICATION DEC 2012

 179.60NORTHWEST NEWS GROUP Total

      517 CINTAS CORPORATION

         71907  29.59 01/03/2013 344521396 FLEET DEPT UNIFORM CLEANING

         71907  63.09 01/10/2013 344525083 UNIFORM CLEANING FLEET DEPT

 92.68CINTAS CORPORATION Total

      525 RICH CLARK

 13.80 01/10/2013 011113 PER DIEM 1-11-13

 13.80RICH CLARK Total

      555 COM ED

 1,047.75 01/10/2013 7646169018 JAN 2 2013 SVC 11-29-12 TO 1-2-13

 1,047.75COM ED Total

      561 COMBINED CHARITIES CAMPAIGN

 243.93 01/11/2013 PR20130111_561 PR 20130111 deductions

 243.93COMBINED CHARITIES CAMPAIGN Total

      562 COMPLETE VENDING SERVICE INC

         72134  65.80 01/03/2013 13671 COFFEE SUPPLIES INVENTORY CNTR

         72044  31.30 01/03/2013 13673 MISC COFFEE SUPPLIES PW

         72000  34.31 01/03/2013 13678 MISC COFFEE SUPPLIES FINANCE

 131.41COMPLETE VENDING SERVICE INC Total

      564 COMCAST OF CHICAGO INC

 13.93 01/03/2013 122512CH MONTHLY BILLING CITY HALL

 23.42 01/10/2013 122512FD SVC 1-7-13 TO 2-6-13

 17.03 01/03/2013 122712PW MONTHLY BILLING PUBLIC WORKS

 54.38COMCAST OF CHICAGO INC Total

      642 CUSTOM WELDING & FAB INC

         74084  316.00 01/03/2013 120252 PLASMA CAM

 316.00CUSTOM WELDING & FAB INC Total

      646 PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS INC

 62.50 01/03/2013 266151-0113 QUARTERLY SUBSCRIPTION
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 62.50PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS INC Total

      653 W S DARLEY & CO

         74070  97.59 01/10/2013 17048996 EXPANSION RING

 97.59W S DARLEY & CO Total

      666 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC

         74105  23.39 01/03/2013 876501 INVENTORY ITEMS

 23.39DECKER SUPPLY CO INC Total

      710 DISCOUNT TIRE

         74179  612.00 01/03/2013 88929 KELLY SPRINGFIELD SAFARI

 612.00DISCOUNT TIRE Total

      721 DOC MORGAN INC

         74168  21.12 01/03/2013 11063446 ENGRAVING

 21.12DOC MORGAN INC Total

      725 DON MCCUE CHEVROLET

         71910  31.13 01/03/2013 350674 HANDLE FLEET DEPT

 31.13DON MCCUE CHEVROLET Total

      738 ERIKA DRENNAN

 281.31 01/03/2013 123112 REIMBURSEMENT TRIP EXPENSES

 281.31ERIKA DRENNAN Total

      741 DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP

 2,600.00 01/10/2013 14624983 SERVICES THRU OCT 2012

 2,600.00DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP Total

      747 DUECO INC

         74318  2,205.49 01/03/2013 282819 REPAIR VEH 1969

 2,205.49DUECO INC Total

      767 EAGLE ENGRAVING INC

         71829  10.50 01/10/2013 2012-2895 MISC NAME TAG POLICE DEPT

 10.50EAGLE ENGRAVING INC Total

      776 HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS

         74106  225.00 01/03/2013 5902952 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71806  978.30 01/10/2013 752929 HACH COLORIMETER
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

         71806  1,873.20 01/10/2013 775053 CHLORINE POCKET CASE

 3,076.50HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS Total

      778 E J EQUIPMENT INC

         74171  3,888.75 01/03/2013 0053830 1"BULLDOZER HOSE

 3,888.75E J EQUIPMENT INC Total

      789 HUGHES UTILITIES LTD

         74058  857.22 01/03/2013 2157945-00 INVENTORY ITEMS

         74107  62.75 01/03/2013 2159160-00 INVENTORY ITEMS

         74107  99.00 01/03/2013 2159160-01 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,018.97HUGHES UTILITIES LTD Total

      790 ELGIN PAPER CO

         74059  380.00 01/10/2013 553842 INVENTORY ITEMS

         74059  425.12 01/10/2013 553864 INVENTORY ITEMS

 805.12ELGIN PAPER CO Total

      811 E M & J AUTOMOTIVE

         74253  29.00 01/10/2013 2356 SNOW PLOW BOSS HEAD LIGHT

 29.00E M & J AUTOMOTIVE Total

      815 ENGINEERING ENTERPRISES INC

         74304  1,463.50 01/10/2013 51988 WELLS 3&4 PROJECT

 1,463.50ENGINEERING ENTERPRISES INC Total

      826 BORDER STATES

         73805  957.92 01/10/2013 905043378 INVENTORY ITEMS

 957.92BORDER STATES Total

      833 E&T GLASS & MIRROR

         74297  153.70 01/03/2013 A0085534 RIVOT HINGE OFFSET

 153.70E&T GLASS & MIRROR Total

      859 FEECE OIL CO

         74222  22,821.82 01/03/2013 3235627 HIGHWAY BIODIESEL WINTER BLEND

 22,821.82FEECE OIL CO Total

      861 LISA FERGUSON

 13.80 01/03/2013 11113 LUNCH EXPENSE
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 13.80LISA FERGUSON Total

      870 FIRE PENSION FUND

 18,361.71 01/11/2013 PR20130111_870 PR 20130111 deductions

 18,361.71FIRE PENSION FUND Total

      927 FOX VALLEY LAWN CARE

         71909  4,237.73 01/03/2013 CLIP142550 MOWING AGREEMENT

 4,237.73FOX VALLEY LAWN CARE Total

      928 FRANKS EMPLOYMENT INC

         73825  1,084.55 01/03/2013 82291 WEEK ENDING 12/14/12

 1,084.55FRANKS EMPLOYMENT INC Total

      932 CIT

         71911  129.31 01/10/2013 16074132 CONTROL

         71911  49.98 01/10/2013 16074503 MOTOR VEH 1924

         71911  247.74 01/10/2013 16074901 BLOWER RESISTOR REPAIR V 1863

         71911  22.54 01/10/2013 16074928 PACKAGE VEH 1863

 152.19 01/10/2013 16075799 TANK TO BE RETURNED

         71911  1,216.28 01/10/2013 1611040 LABOR RPLACED INJECTOR

-266.00 01/10/2013 CM16032880 CORE RETURN ON PO#70368

-399.00 01/10/2013 CM16064548A CORE RETURN CREDIT PO#73436

-152.19 01/10/2013 CM16075799 CREDIT IN#16075799

 1,000.85CIT Total

      934 MARTY FRIEL

 33.00 01/10/2013 122212 UNIFORM ALTERATIONS MFRIEL

 33.00MARTY FRIEL Total

      944 GALLS AN ARAMARK COMPANY

         71964  28.93 01/03/2013 000262178 MISC POLICE UNIFORMS

 28.93GALLS AN ARAMARK COMPANY Total

      986 GOODYS

 76.09 01/10/2013 123112 OT MEALS WATER DEPT

 76.09GOODYS Total

      988 GORSKI & GOOD

 1,300.00 01/11/2013 22237 LEGAL NOV/DEC 12

         72187  1,920.00 01/11/2013 22238 LEGAL NOV/DEC 12
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 100.00 01/11/2013 22239 LEGAL NOV/DEC 12

 560.00 01/11/2013 22240 LEGAL NOV/DEC 12

 600.00 01/11/2013 22241 LEGAL NOV/DEC 12

         72187  3,980.00 01/11/2013 22242 LEGAL NOV/DEC 12

 1,020.00 01/11/2013 22243 LEGAL NOV/DEC 12

 160.00 01/11/2013 22244 LEGAL NOV/DEC 12

 200.00 01/11/2013 22245 LEGAL NOV/DEC 12

 1,740.00 01/11/2013 22246 LEGAL NOV/DEC 12

 1,980.00 01/11/2013 22248 LEGAL NOV/DEC 12

 1,000.00 01/11/2013 22249 LEGAL NOV/DEC 12

 14,560.00GORSKI & GOOD Total

      989 GORDON FLESCH CO INC

 1,601.88 01/03/2013 IN10211116 SVC 12-1 to 12-31-12

 1,601.88GORDON FLESCH CO INC Total

      991 ILLINOIS GFOA

 150.00 01/03/2013 121112 SEMINAR CHRIS MINICK

 150.00ILLINOIS GFOA Total

     1004 GRAYSON & ASSOCIATES INC

         74324  137.77 01/10/2013 010413 INVENTORY ITEMS

 137.77GRAYSON & ASSOCIATES INC Total

     1006 ST CHARLES CONVENTION

 43,875.00 01/03/2013 VCCGRE1112 HOTEL TAX NOVEMBER 2012

 43,875.00ST CHARLES CONVENTION Total

     1026 HACH COMPANY

         74161  158.95 01/03/2013 8072875 ASSEMBLY BEARING

 158.95HACH COMPANY Total

     1031 HAMPTON LENZINI & RENWICK INC

         67849  7,753.00 01/03/2013 000020121175 IL RTE 64 ENGINEERING SERVICES

 7,753.00HAMPTON LENZINI & RENWICK INC Total

     1036 HARRIS BANK NA

 1,320.00 01/11/2013 PR20130111_1036 PR 20130111 deductions

 1,320.00HARRIS BANK NA Total

     1103 HOUSEAL LAVIGNE ASSOC LLC
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

         72999  17,192.24 01/10/2013 2153 SVC 11-1-12 TO 12-4-12

 17,192.24HOUSEAL LAVIGNE ASSOC LLC Total

     1113 HUFF & HUFF INC

         73772  600.00 01/03/2013 1212101 DRAFT SPCC PLAN DEC 18 2012

 600.00HUFF & HUFF INC Total

     1127 INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF

 254.00 01/10/2013 73890-13 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL FIRE DEPT

 254.00INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF Total

     1133 IBEW LOCAL 196

 671.41 01/11/2013 PR20130111_1133 PR 20130111 deductions

 671.41IBEW LOCAL 196 Total

     1135 AT&T

 6,723.94 01/10/2013 7291039103 SVC DECEMBER 2012

 6,723.94AT&T Total

     1155 ILLINOIS FIRE CHIEFS ASSOC

 550.00 01/10/2013 13-1600 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP

 550.00ILLINOIS FIRE CHIEFS ASSOC Total

     1163 ILLINOIS FOX VALLEY SHRM

 20.00 01/10/2013 011713 LUNCH MTG CREEDON

 100.00 01/03/2013 2013 MEMBERSHIP 2013 DUES

 120.00ILLINOIS FOX VALLEY SHRM Total

     1185 ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL LEAGUE

 20.00 01/03/2013 0021140-IN JOB POSTING

 20.00ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL LEAGUE Total

     1214 IMS INFRASTRUCTURE MGMT

         74322  32,398.50 01/10/2013 12412-1 2012 PAVEMENT PROGRAM UPDATE

 32,398.50IMS INFRASTRUCTURE MGMT Total

     1225 INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR

         74189  167.84 01/03/2013 1100292834 ZEBRA PRINTER BATTERY

 167.84INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR Total

     1231 INSTITUTE FOR
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

         74245  12,500.00 01/03/2013 STCFCRA2012-21 PROMOTION PROCESS COSTS

 12,500.00INSTITUTE FOR Total

     1240 INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEM OF

         74191  207.90 01/03/2013 60108297 INVENTORY ITEMS

 207.90INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEM OF Total

     1245 INTERNATIONAL COUNCIL

 190.00 01/03/2013 123112 2013 MIDWEST IDEA EXCHANGE

 190.00INTERNATIONAL COUNCIL Total

     1313 KANE COUNTY RECORDERS OFFICE

 32.00 01/10/2013 273366 2012K090231

 32.00KANE COUNTY RECORDERS OFFICE Total

     1316 KANE COUNTY CHIEF OF POLICE

 200.00 01/10/2013 010213 2013 MEMBERSHIP DUES

 75.00 01/10/2013 011713 2013 INSTLATN DINNER

 275.00KANE COUNTY CHIEF OF POLICE Total

     1322 KANE COUNTY FIRE INVESTIGATORS

 250.00 01/10/2013 12-SCFD 2013 MEMBERSHIP

 250.00KANE COUNTY FIRE INVESTIGATORS Total

     1360 DAVE KETELSON

 13.80 01/03/2013 11113 LUNCH EXPENSE

 13.80DAVE KETELSON Total

     1367 KINSEY & KINSEY INC

         65789  1,620.00 01/10/2013 INV31976 SVC 10-30-12 TO 11-2-12

         72804  2,303.79 01/10/2013 INV31976A TRAVEL EXPENSES 11-2 TO 11-15

         72804  816.49 01/10/2013 INV32033 EXPENSES 11-16-12 TO 11-21-12

 4,740.28KINSEY & KINSEY INC Total

     1374 ST CHARLES KIWANIS

 126.00 01/10/2013 010813 QTR MBRSHP TOWNSEND

 126.00ST CHARLES KIWANIS Total

     1387 KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTIONS

         72610  368.36 01/03/2013 223137605 MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 368.36KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTIONS Total

     1403 WEST VALLEY GRAPHICS & PRINT

         73486  211.50 01/10/2013 7839 SCARECROW SIGNS

         73798  354.85 01/10/2013 7983 INVITATIONS FOR RGB RIBBON CUT

         74077  193.25 01/10/2013 8148 UTILITY SERVICE FORMS

         72051  594.75 01/10/2013 8230 FIELD DIRECTORY 2012 COVER

 1,354.35WEST VALLEY GRAPHICS & PRINT Total

     1412 JOHN LAMB

 85.00 01/10/2013 122612 IWEA SEMINAR REIMBURSMENT

 85.00JOHN LAMB Total

     1461 J C LICHT CO

         74172  29.30 01/03/2013 1205-55838 PAINT FOR CITY HALL

 29.30J C LICHT CO Total

     1489 LOWES

         74263  53.92 01/10/2013 01947 INVENTORY ITEMS

         74099  95.52 01/10/2013 01949 INVENTORY ITEMS

         72153  211.27 01/03/2013 02271A MISC SUPPLIES WATER DEPT

         71955  56.82 01/03/2013 02402 MISC SUPPLIES

         71955  199.00 01/10/2013 02556 MISC SUPPLIES PS DIVISION

         72153  13.35 01/10/2013 02612 MISC WATER DEPT SUPPLIES

         72153  22.16 01/10/2013 02639 MISC WATER DEPT SUPPLIES

         72521  294.00 01/03/2013 02918 INFARED THERMOMETER

 946.04LOWES Total

     1503 MAC TOOLS

         74224  50.16 01/03/2013 94168 NUT DRIVER IMPACT SOCKET

 50.16MAC TOOLS Total

     1514 KELLY MALONE

 172.00 01/10/2013 123012 BOOT REIMBURSEMENT

 172.00KELLY MALONE Total

     1550 MASCAL ELECTRIC INC

         74401  654.00 01/10/2013 1313313 SVC WEST TREATMENT PLANT

 654.00MASCAL ELECTRIC INC Total

     1554 EQUIPMENT DEPOT OF ILLINOIS
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

         74044  196.00 01/03/2013 30235790 FORLIFT TRAINING IVENTORY CNTR

 196.00EQUIPMENT DEPOT OF ILLINOIS Total

     1556 NIKOS TOOLS LLC

         74238  59.46 01/10/2013 62866 MISC PARTS FLEET

 59.46NIKOS TOOLS LLC Total

     1604 METRO TANK AND PUMP COMPANY

         74157  322.50 01/10/2013 10925 BLANK CHIP KEYS

 322.50METRO TANK AND PUMP COMPANY Total

     1613 METROPOLITAN ALLIANCE OF POL

 933.00 01/11/2013 PR20130111_1613 PR 20130111 deductions

 933.00METROPOLITAN ALLIANCE OF POL Total

     1614 MEYER MATERIAL

         72348  677.62 01/03/2013 703969929 200 1ST ST

         74022  120.00 01/10/2013 703977624 10101 IL RT 31 CONCRETE BLOCKS

         74022  240.00 01/10/2013 703985151 CONCRETE BLOCKS

 1,037.62MEYER MATERIAL Total

     1616 MHC SOFTWARE INC

         74212  747.50 01/03/2013 4173221 1099 R MODULE

 747.50MHC SOFTWARE INC Total

     1636 MID STATES ORGANIZED CRIME

 250.00 01/10/2013 013050-18386 MEMBERSHIP 2013

 250.00MID STATES ORGANIZED CRIME Total

     1651 MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIRECT INC

         74190  856.50 01/03/2013 0003223899 XEROX SOLID INK

 856.50MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIRECT INC Total

     1663 MORTON GROVE AUTOMOTIVE

         74185  2,400.00 01/03/2013 52018 MISC SUPPLIES

         74226  275.00 01/03/2013 52035 MISC PARTS

 2,675.00MORTON GROVE AUTOMOTIVE Total

     1704 NCPERS  IL IMRF

 32.00 01/11/2013 PR20130111_1704 PR 20130111 deductions
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 32.00NCPERS  IL IMRF Total

     1709 NEOPOST INC

         74219  6.99 01/10/2013 13818879 E CERTIFIED LABELS SHIPPING

         73126  196.14 01/10/2013 49376225 MONTHLY BILLING METER RENTAL

 203.13NEOPOST INC Total

     1711 NESTLE WATERS NORTH AMERICA

         72135  71.50 01/03/2013 02L0122067317 MONTHLY WATER DELIVERY

         71779  19.32 01/03/2013 02L0122067622 MONTHLY WATER DELIVERY

         71937  27.99 01/03/2013 02L0122067713 WATER DELIVERY DEC 2012

         72135  16.43 01/03/2013 02L0122067879 MONTHLY WATER DELIVERY

         72046  13.54 01/03/2013 02L0122068299 MONTHLY WATER DELIVERY

         72046  26.17 01/03/2013 02L0122069388 MONTHLY WATER DELIVERY

         72046  48.77 01/03/2013 02L0122069412 MONTHLY WATER DELIVERY

         72046  5.78 01/03/2013 02L0122078116 MONTHLY WATER DELIVERY

         72046  1.98 01/03/2013 02L0122078553 WATER UNIT RENTAL

         72046  1.98 01/03/2013 02L0122078694 RENTAL WATER UNIT

         72046  28.90 01/03/2013 02L0122078769 MONTHLY WATER DELIVERY

         71937  25.13 01/03/2013 02L0123426934 WATER DELIVERY DEC 2012

 287.49NESTLE WATERS NORTH AMERICA Total

     1724 NICOMM LLC

         74247  134.95 01/03/2013 2014 SERVICE CALL STATION 1

 134.95NICOMM LLC Total

     1737 NORTH EAST MULTI REGIONAL TRNG

 460.00 01/10/2013 162136 TUITION ANSON/RUNKLE

 460.00NORTH EAST MULTI REGIONAL TRNG Total

     1745 NICOR

 76.55 01/10/2013 0847 6 JAN 3 2013 SVC 12-3-12 TO 1-3-13

 33.16 01/11/2013 1000 3 JAN 4 2013 SS CRANE RD

 77.77 01/10/2013 1000 9 DEC 28 2012 1407 PRAIRIE ST

 32.78 01/10/2013 4625 JAN 2 2013 SVC 11-30-12 TO 1-2-13

 220.26NICOR Total

     1756 NORTH CENTRAL LABORATORIES

         71938  1,019.23 01/03/2013 314216 MISC LAB SUPPLIES

         74195  98.07 01/03/2013 314451 WIDE MOUTH SQUARE BOTTLE
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 1,117.30NORTH CENTRAL LABORATORIES Total

     1757 NOVINIUM INC

         72322  11,720.70 01/10/2013 207766 CABLE INJECTION

         72322  9,893.40 01/10/2013 207857 CABLE INJECTION

 21,614.10NOVINIUM INC Total

     1772 OHALLORAN KOSOFF GEITNER &

 1,762.17 01/10/2013 1145 LIABILTIY CLAIM S DEFALCO

 1,762.17OHALLORAN KOSOFF GEITNER & Total

     1775 RAY O'HERRON CO

         71968  549.10 01/10/2013 0064431-IN MISC POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

         71968  671.10 01/10/2013 0064432-IN MISC POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

         71968  15.95 01/10/2013 0064433-IN MISC POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

         71968  727.20 01/10/2013 0064434-IN MISC POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

         71968  725.20 01/10/2013 0064435-IN MISC UNIFORMS POLICE JANNUSCH

         71968  592.40 01/10/2013 0064436-IN MISC POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

         71968  661.05 01/10/2013 0064437-IN MISC POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

 3,942.00RAY O'HERRON CO Total

     1793 OTIS ELEVATOR CO

         74305  1,315.02 01/10/2013 CY05303113 SERVICE THRU 3/31/12

 1,315.02OTIS ELEVATOR CO Total

     1808 PARAGON MICRO INC

         74164  1,016.62 01/03/2013 166205 HP WORKSTATION

 1,016.62PARAGON MICRO INC Total

     1814 PATTEN INDUSTRIES INC

         71912  235.84 01/03/2013 P80C0026305 MISC FLEET DEPT

 235.84PATTEN INDUSTRIES INC Total

     1846 P&H SERVICES

         74358  87.50 01/10/2013 14850 SERVICE REPAIR

 87.50P&H SERVICES Total

     1861 POLICE PENSION FUND

 16,951.58 01/11/2013 PR20130111_1861 PR 20130111 deductions

 16,951.58POLICE PENSION FUND Total
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     1890 LEGAL SHIELD

 196.39 01/11/2013 PR20130111_1890 PR 20130111 deductions

 196.39LEGAL SHIELD Total

     1900 PROVIDENT LIFE & ACCIDENT

 26.76 01/11/2013 PR20130111_1900 PR 20130111 deductions

 26.76PROVIDENT LIFE & ACCIDENT Total

     1925 QUALITY FASTENERS INC

         74063  31.56 01/10/2013 16316 INVENTORY ITEMS

         74113  66.00 01/10/2013 16317 INVENTORY ITEMS

 97.56QUALITY FASTENERS INC Total

     1943 RAINMAKERS IRRIGATION INC

         74302  867.50 01/03/2013 121212RC-1 REPAIRS NORTH AVE STREET

 867.50RAINMAKERS IRRIGATION INC Total

     1993 RENTAL MAX LLC

         74173  26.00 01/03/2013 13-207386-04 20 CHAIRS FOR CITY HALL

 26.00RENTAL MAX LLC Total

     2032 POMPS TIRE SERVICE INC

         71918  414.39 01/03/2013 640006202 MISC REPAIR

 414.39POMPS TIRE SERVICE INC Total

     2036 NATHAN T ROSENTHAL

         72340  120.00 01/03/2013 4124301 MONTHLY SERVICES

         72340  50.00 01/03/2013 4124302 MONTHLY SERVICES

 170.00NATHAN T ROSENTHAL Total

     2037 ROTARY CLUB OF ST CHARLES

 170.00 01/10/2013 2553 DUES LAMKIN

 170.00 01/10/2013 2560 3RD QTR DUES CMINICK

 340.00ROTARY CLUB OF ST CHARLES Total

     2055 SAFETY-KLEEN

         74199  225.44 01/10/2013 59439454 WASHER SERVICE SOLVENT

         71919  143.43 01/03/2013 59523228 BRAKE CLEANER

 368.87SAFETY-KLEEN Total

     2059 SCOTT R SANDERS
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 112.70 01/03/2013 11013 LUNCH EXPENSE GRANT WRITING

 112.70SCOTT R SANDERS Total

     2064 SANTANNA NATURAL GAS CORP

 3,275.91 01/10/2013 010113 SVC DECEMBER 2012

 3,275.91SANTANNA NATURAL GAS CORP Total

     2083 SCHIROTT & LUETKEHANS

 1,563.75 01/03/2013 4300-3744M-38 LEGAL MCIIVAINE NOVEMBER

 742.32 01/03/2013 4300-3784M-30 LEGAL HAHN NOVEMBER

 7,431.95 01/03/2013 4300-3877M-14 LEGAL FIRE PROT DIST NOVEMBER

 9,010.28 01/03/2013 4300-3958M-2 LEGAL ARCADA NOVEMBER 2012

 18,748.30SCHIROTT & LUETKEHANS Total

     2099 RANDAL J SCOTT

 62.40 01/10/2013 010713 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE

 62.40RANDAL J SCOTT Total

     2102 SEAGRAVE FIRE APPARATUS LLC

         71920  58.83 01/03/2013 0077802 SWITCH

 58.83SEAGRAVE FIRE APPARATUS LLC Total

     2123 SERVICE MECHANICAL INDUSTRIES

         74176  1,270.93 01/10/2013 S45877 SVC WASTE WATER

         74312  1,685.55 01/10/2013 S45922 SVC PW GARAGE

 2,956.48SERVICE MECHANICAL INDUSTRIES Total

     2126 SEWER EQUIPMENT CO OF AMERICA

         74165  135.76 01/03/2013 0000123231 MISC SUPPLIES

         74156  317.77 01/03/2013 0000123265 GUIDE HOSE AND LEADER

 453.53SEWER EQUIPMENT CO OF AMERICA Total

     2137 SHERWIN WILLIAMS

         72161  77.13 01/03/2013 2738-1 MISC PAINT SUPPLIES

 77.13SHERWIN WILLIAMS Total

     2156 SIRCHIE FINGERPRINT LABS

         74181  114.53 01/03/2013 0104918-IN FORENSIC SCALE

 114.53SIRCHIE FINGERPRINT LABS Total

     2163 SKYLINE TREE SERVICE &
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         73871  35,500.00 01/03/2013 1502 EAB PHASE 2

         73871  32,000.00 01/10/2013 1504 EAB PHASE II

 67,500.00SKYLINE TREE SERVICE & Total

     2171 SHURTS TOOL SERVICE

         74198  30.25 01/03/2013 294116 HEX DRIVER

         74261  234.25 01/10/2013 294402 HEX DRIVE SET

 264.50SHURTS TOOL SERVICE Total

     2175 ISABEL SODERLIND

 117.05 01/11/2013 010913 PETTY CASH PUBLIC SERVICES

 117.05ISABEL SODERLIND Total

     2193 TREASURER STATE OF ILLINOIS

         74349  102,380.60 01/10/2013 105588 RGB PROJECT IDOT PORTION

 102,380.60TREASURER STATE OF ILLINOIS Total

     2195 ADAM STANDER

 502.50 01/10/2013 010813 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE

 502.50ADAM STANDER Total

     2201 STANDARD EQUIPMENT CO

         74115  383.61 01/10/2013 C79915 INVENTORY ITEMS

         74256  255.82 01/10/2013 C80294 SWIVEL JOINT

 639.43STANDARD EQUIPMENT CO Total

     2206 STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL

         74131  107.39 01/03/2013 8024002449 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES

 107.39STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL Total

     2212 CITY OF ST CHARLES

 27,453.43 01/11/2013 PR20130111_2212 PR 20130111 deductions

 27,453.43CITY OF ST CHARLES Total

     2229 SOURCE ONE

         71906  59.46 01/03/2013 361704 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES PW

         71906  207.93 01/03/2013 361722 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES PW

         71822  97.97 01/03/2013 361808 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES POLICE DP

         72090  26.00 01/03/2013 361852 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES BC&E

         71822  19.00 01/03/2013 361855 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES POLICE

         71926  110.97 01/03/2013 361871 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES HR
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         71822  151.91 01/03/2013 361875 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES POLICE

         71837  139.99 01/10/2013 361976 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES UB

 813.23SOURCE ONE Total

     2235 STEINER ELECTRIC COMPANY

         74033  100.20 01/03/2013 004170657001 INVENTORY ITEMS

         74116  327.56 01/03/2013 004177008002 INVENTORY ITEMS

         74116  297.20 01/03/2013 004177008003 INVENTORY ITEMS

         74116  22.20 01/03/2013 004177008004 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71975  71.33 01/10/2013 004194411001 SCREWDRIVER CONDUIT

         74283  29.75 01/03/2013 004198685001 INVENTORY ITEMS

 848.24STEINER ELECTRIC COMPANY Total

     2238 STEPHEN A LASER ASSOCIATES

 500.00 01/10/2013 2003107 FF TESTING

 500.00STEPHEN A LASER ASSOCIATES Total

     2250 STREICHERS

         71980  69.98 01/10/2013 I983362 MISC UNIFORMS POLICE

         71980  10.39 01/10/2013 I984485 MISC UNIFORMS POLICE

 80.37STREICHERS Total

     2259 SUBURBAN ACCENTS INC

         74155  100.00 01/03/2013 19401 STAR DECAL

 100.00SUBURBAN ACCENTS INC Total

     2265 RICHARD SULLIVAN

 106.50 01/03/2013 123112 LUNCH EXPENSE CLASS

 106.50RICHARD SULLIVAN Total

     2301 GENERAL CHAUFFERS SALES DRIVER

 2,385.50 01/11/2013 PR20130111_2301 PR 20130111 deductions

 2,385.50GENERAL CHAUFFERS SALES DRIVER Total

     2316 THOMPSON AUTO SUPPLY INC

         74285  342.45 01/03/2013 2-220832 INVENTORY ITEMS

         74373  220.54 01/10/2013 2-221603 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71922  1,525.61 01/10/2013 4177-1212 FLEET DEPT MONTHLY DEC 12

 2,088.60THOMPSON AUTO SUPPLY INC Total

     2344 TRADEMAN PHOTOGRAPHY
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         74250  390.00 01/10/2013 121512 2 HOURS

 390.00TRADEMAN PHOTOGRAPHY Total

     2345 TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION

         73819  950.00 01/03/2013 75559 INVENTORY ITEMS

 950.00TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION Total

     2351 TREASURER OF VIRGINIA

 125.38 01/11/2013 PR20130111_2351 PR 20130111 deductions

 125.38TREASURER OF VIRGINIA Total

     2352 TRI CITY AUTO BODY INC

         74251  2,685.10 01/03/2013 017711 REPAIR VEH 1777

 2,685.10TRI CITY AUTO BODY INC Total

     2357 TRI CITY FAMILY SERVICES

         71941  1,875.00 01/10/2013 010213 4TH QRT INSTALLMNT EAP CONTRCT

 1,875.00TRI CITY FAMILY SERVICES Total

     2359 COLTHARPS SALES & SERVICE

         74240  90.59 01/03/2013 33909 FUEL FILTER INSERT

         74240  82.99 01/03/2013 33952 FUEL FILTER

 173.58COLTHARPS SALES & SERVICE Total

     2363 TROTTER & ASSOCIATES INC

         72084  34,797.00 01/03/2013 8521 BIOSOLIDS PROJECT

 34,797.00TROTTER & ASSOCIATES INC Total

     2374 WILLIAM TYNAN

 91.50 01/10/2013 012113 PER DIEM 1-21 TO 1-25

 91.50WILLIAM TYNAN Total

     2383 UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

 4,000.00 01/10/2013 66116619-010313 METER REIMBURSEMENT

 4,000.00UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE Total

     2392 UNIFORMITY INC

         74079  232.45 01/03/2013 IN215670 MISC UNIFORMS FIRE DEPT

         74079  215.96 01/10/2013 IN215734 MISC UNIFORMS FIRE DEPT

 448.41UNIFORMITY INC Total
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     2401 UNIVERSAL UTILITY SUPPLY INC

         74287  709.50 01/03/2013 3014054 INVENTORY ITEMS

 709.50UNIVERSAL UTILITY SUPPLY INC Total

     2403 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE

 55.02 01/03/2013 0000650961512 WEEKLY SHIPPING

 22.00 01/10/2013 0000650961522 SHIPPING

 77.02UNITED PARCEL SERVICE Total

     2410 VALLEY LOCK CO

         74183  29.90 01/03/2013 53509 KEYS

         74188  18.00 01/03/2013 53573 CYLINDER REKEYED ENGINEERING

 47.90VALLEY LOCK CO Total

     2413 VALLEY FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE

         74303  588.00 01/03/2013 079805 SERVICE CALL COMPRESSOR

 588.00VALLEY FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE Total

     2428 VERMEER MIDWEST

         74255  151.68 01/03/2013 P57176 MISC SUPPLIES

         74255  17.32 01/03/2013 P57236 MISC SUPPLIES

         74326  499.25 01/10/2013 S11917 MISC SUPPLIES

 668.25VERMEER MIDWEST Total

     2429 VERIZON WIRELESS

 200.64 01/10/2013 2848757868 MONTHLY BILLING DEC 2012

 200.64VERIZON WIRELESS Total

     2463 WALMART COMMUNITY

         74400  62.25 01/11/2013 00976 MISC BUNGE CORDS

         73553  16.90 01/03/2013 07895B HOT CHOCOLATE

 79.15WALMART COMMUNITY Total

     2473 WASCO TRUCK REPAIR CO

         72086  108.00 01/10/2013 122501 MISC TRUCK TESTING

 108.00WASCO TRUCK REPAIR CO Total

     2479 WATER ENVIRONMENTAL FEDERATION

 62.00 01/03/2013 9000138009 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP DUES

 62.00WATER ENVIRONMENTAL FEDERATION Total
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     2486 ARAMARK

         74187  54.99 01/03/2013 15131580 DICKIES FLEECE LINED NYLON

 54.99ARAMARK Total

     2495 WEST SIDE TRACTOR SALES CO

         71849  1,650.00 01/03/2013 106337 MONTHLY RENTAL BACKHOE DEC/JAN

 1,650.00WEST SIDE TRACTOR SALES CO Total

     2506 WESCO DISTRIBUTION INC

         72480  449.55 01/10/2013 671798 INVENTORY ITEMS

         74037  2,091.25 01/03/2013 745418 UNIFORMS ELECTRIC DEPT

         74290  127.53 01/10/2013 749769 INVENTORY ITEMS

         74290  66.50 01/10/2013 752119 INVENTORY ITEMS

-276.75 01/10/2013 753198 CREDIT PO 72480

 2,458.08WESCO DISTRIBUTION INC Total

     2512 WHOLESALE DIRECT INC

         74166  55.93 01/03/2013 000197087 DOME LAMP

 55.93WHOLESALE DIRECT INC Total

     2545 GRAINGER INC

         74169  85.80 01/03/2013 9018352535 INVENTORY ITEMS

 85.80GRAINGER INC Total

     2563 GPS INTELLIGENCE LLC

         74308  60.00 01/03/2013 1838 REPLACEMENT BATTERY

 60.00GPS INTELLIGENCE LLC Total

     2630 ZIEBELL WATER SERVICE PRODUCTS

         74122  627.12 01/10/2013 219063-000 INVENTORY ITEMS

 627.12ZIEBELL WATER SERVICE PRODUCTS Total

     2631 ZIMMERMAN FORD INC

         74123  201.60 01/03/2013 47824 FLUID

         74292  560.62 01/03/2013 48432 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71923  4,221.15 01/03/2013 S43-1212 MONTHLY BILLING FLEET DEPT

 4,983.37ZIMMERMAN FORD INC Total

     2637 ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE

 35,933.01 12/31/2012 123112 PAYROLL WIRE STATE INCOME TAX
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 35,933.01ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE Total

     2638 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

 167,231.02 12/31/2012 123112 WT TO IRS

 167,231.02INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Total

     2683 CONTINENTAL AMERICAN INSURANCE

 410.64 01/11/2013 PR20130111_2683 PR 20130111 deductions

 410.64CONTINENTAL AMERICAN INSURANCE Total

     2745 VINELIGHT LLC

         74217  1,800.00 01/10/2013 123456STCHARLESIL SOFTWARE RENEWAL

 1,800.00VINELIGHT LLC Total

     2763 SCOTT PINNER

 135.00 01/03/2013 122612 BOOT REIMBURSEMENT

 135.00SCOTT PINNER Total

     2771 EPIK NETWORKS INC

         73852  241.00 01/03/2013 SI-104424 SISCO SET REFURBISHED

 241.00EPIK NETWORKS INC Total

     2778 CLIENT FIRST CONSULTING GROUP

         73547  4,556.25 01/10/2013 2997 STAFF JUSTIFICATION

 4,556.25CLIENT FIRST CONSULTING GROUP Total

     2779 CMS SAFETY INSTITUTE INC

         74244  118.14 01/03/2013 1285 SENSOR FOR QRAE II

 118.14CMS SAFETY INSTITUTE INC Total

     2802 RICHARD H BALOG

 311.46 01/11/2013 PR20130111_2802 PR 20130111 deductions

 311.46RICHARD H BALOG Total

     2819 FIRST RESPONDER GRANTS INC

 350.00 01/03/2013 55-5 TUITION SANDERS

 350.00FIRST RESPONDER GRANTS INC Total

     2820 SNYDER PROPERTIES TRUST

 123.20 01/03/2013 80321 LODGING SANDERS
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 123.20SNYDER PROPERTIES TRUST Total

     2852 AIRWATCH LLC

         73863  3,450.00 01/10/2013 93937 ANNUAL MAINTENANCE

 3,450.00AIRWATCH LLC Total

     2858 JEFFREY L ADAMS

         73851  600.00 01/03/2013 110812 REPAIR COL BAKER SCULPTURE

 600.00JEFFREY L ADAMS Total

     2866 PHILIPS ELECTRONICS

         73933  51,937.62 01/03/2013 925244246 MISC SUPPLIES

         73933  4,078.90 01/10/2013 925272584 MISC PARTS

 56,016.52PHILIPS ELECTRONICS Total

     2880 HALEY TECHNOLOGIES INC

         74128  1,128.08 01/03/2013 SI-549366 12-BAY 2U ENCLOSURE

 1,128.08HALEY TECHNOLOGIES INC Total

     2881 SERVER SUPPLY.COM INC

         74174  1,665.00 01/03/2013 2034811 MISC SUPPLIES

         74178  1,130.00 01/03/2013 2035255 DUAL RANK HP MEMORY

         74186  378.00 01/03/2013 2035828 STORAGEWORKS CHANNEL

 3,173.00SERVER SUPPLY.COM INC Total

     2883 ADVANCED DISPOSAL SERVICES

         74177  1,156.31 01/10/2013 T00000865459 SVC 1-1-13 TO 1-31-13

 1,156.31ADVANCED DISPOSAL SERVICES Total

     2891 SCHIROTT, LUETKEHANS, GARDNER

 7,181.54 01/10/2013 4300-3946M-6 SVC EVS TRICON

 7,181.54SCHIROTT, LUETKEHANS, GARDNER Total

     2894 HAVLICEK ACE HARDWARE LLC

         74252  79.08 01/10/2013 8298/1 INVENTORY ITEMS

 79.08HAVLICEK ACE HARDWARE LLC Total

     2895 ACCREDITATION COMMISSION

 200.00 01/10/2013 010813 RENEWAL KINTZ

 200.00ACCREDITATION COMMISSION Total
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999000137 MEDICAL MANAGEMENT INNOVATIONS

 25.00 01/10/2013 1144 LIABILTIY CLAIM BAUMGARDNER

 25.00MEDICAL MANAGEMENT INNOVATIONS Total

 944,746.14Grand Total:

The above expenditures have been approved for payment:

Chairman, Government Operations Committee

Vice Chairman, Government Operations Committee

Finance Director

Date

Date

Date
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